

NORMAN CLAUDE JONAS

Norman Claude Jonas, 76, of Bowling Green died at 11:32 p.m., Monday, January 3, 2011 at the Hospice Center of Southern Kentucky.

The Lake Delcarlia, IN native was an electrician and a member of Meadowland Baptist Church. He was the son of the late Claude Jonas and Marie J. Brooks Reilly and the husband of Linda Roysdon Jonas of Bowling Green who survives.

Funeral service at 9:00 a.m. CST, Friday, January 7, 2011 at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green Chapel with burial in Mill Springs National Cemetery, Nancy, Ky. Committal service will be at 1:30 p.m. EST, Friday, at Mill Springs National Cemetery. Visitation will be from 3:00-8:00 p.m., Thursday, January 6, 2011 at the funeral home.

Survivors include his wife, Linda Roysdon Jonas; two daughters, Lynn Marie Barath of Cedar Lake, IN and Ann Michelle Szitasy of Bowling Green; a son, Michael Lee Jonas of Bowling Green; three grandchildren, Christina Marie Barath Watson and her husband, Mark, of Crown Point, IN, Jeremy Brian Barath of Cedar Lake, IN, and Sean Phillip Szitasy of Hawaii; two great grandchildren, Sarah Lynn Barath and Sophia May Watson; a brother, Delmar A. Jonas and his wife, Phyllis of Wisconsin; and several nieces and nephews.

Send Condolences